PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4613509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PICASA, INC.	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60339804
Application Number:	13100992
Application Number:	13621036
Application Number:	15059530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (347)449-1577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474491577

Email:docket@ipspring.comCorrespondent Name:AJAY GAMBHIRAddress Line 1:180 N LASALLEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:AJAY GAMBHIRSIGNATURE:/AJAY GAMBHIR/DATE SIGNED:09/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=LE-0117-01-US-NP-SignedAssignment 3 (Picassa to Google)#page1.tif

PATENT 504566798 REEL: 043707 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Picasa LLC, a corporation of Delaware, (the "Assignor") having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043-1351, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Google, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043-1351, (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs in United States Patent Application Number 10/321,403 filed December 17, 2002, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ARCHIVING AND VISUALIZING DIGITAL IMAGES," and in and to all patent applications and letters patents (including. but not limited to, utility patents, design patents, utility models, inventor certificates, and applications thereof) of every country for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs including all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

The Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possess by the undersigned.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Picasa LLC
By: Google Inc., its sole member

By:

DONALD ITARRISCH

ACCRETARY & DEPUT

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, California 94085-4040
(408) 720-8300

Atty. Docket No. 7171P050

RECORDED: 09/27/2017

PATENT REEL: 043707 FRAME: 0701